

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Chronological No.

1969/70-12

H.Q. Reference

COUNCIL OF THE Iroquois of St. Regis				BAND		FOR HEADQUARTERS USE O
AGENCY	St. Regis	Indian Agenc	y			
PROVINCE Quebec & Ontario						
PLACE	St. Regis Akwe	sasne Hall				
DATE _	25 DAY	August	AD 19	69 YEAR		

DO HEREBY RESOLVE:

To enact:

A By-Law for the protection, preservation and management of Migratory Game Birds on the St. Regis Indian Reserve No. 15 in the Province of Quebec and Cornwall Island Indian Reserve No. 59, Province of Ontario made under authority of the Indian Act, Section 80 (o) & (r).

- 1. (a) No person other than a member of the Iroquois of St. Regis Band of Indians shall hunt migratory game birds within the boundaries of the above mentioned Reserves without a permit issued by authority of the Council of the Band.
 - (b) The Council of the Band shall appoint permit issuers.
 (c) No member of the St. Regis Band shall accompany any person, who is not a member of the Band, on to the above mentioned Reserves, for the purpose of hunting migratory game birds, unless that person has first obtained a permit to do so.
 - (d) All non-members of the Band, to qualify for a permit to hunt on the above mentioned Reserves, must be in possession of a valid and subsisting Provincial hunting license and a Federal Migratory Game Bird Hunting Permit and present these to the issuer when applying for a permit to hunt on the said Reserve subject to

(i) when hunting on Cornwall Island Indian Reserve No. 59. the applicant must possess a Province of Ontario hunting license.

(ii) when hunting on St. Regis Reserve No. 15, the applicant must possess a Province of Quebec hunting license.

continue....



DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

INDIAN ÁFFAIRS BRANCH

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Chronological No.	-
 H.Q. Reference	

				,		
NOTE: The words	"From our Band Funds" must	appear in all resolutions requesting en	spenditures from 5	Band Funds.		
COUNCIL OF THE	Iroquois of	St. Regis	BAND	FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY		
AGENCY	St. Regis I	Indian Agency				
ROVINCE	Quebec & On	tario				
LACE S	t. Regis Akwesa	sne Hall		·		
		ugust AD 19 69				
O HEREBY RESC	DLVE:					
this for	t respect to number by-law, shall the Province of	nving migratory gar	le birds, the Migrat c respect	d all other matters not provided for in tory Birds Regulations tively under the		
3. (a)	Reserves for must apply to	e St. Regis Band, we embers of the Band, the purpose of hunt the Council of the	on to th ing migra	atory game hirds		
(b)	so; The Council of Band member what this service of	f the Band may issu	e a licer n, is qua	ase to guide to a Llified to provide		
(c)						
(d)	All islands; and mainland	weedbeds and marsh	es attach map as m	ed to reserve islands arked be considered		
4. (a)	(a) Permit fees for non-members of the Band shall be: (i) \$10.00 per day or (ii) \$50.00 per season					
shal one	Any person who violates any of t e provisions of this by-law shall on summary conviction be hable to a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars or imprisonment for a time not exceeding thirty days, or both fine and imprisonment. Carried					
		Angus Nitchell				
Angus	Bonaparte					
Richard	(Councillor) d Thomas	(Councillor) James J. Caldwel	L3	(Councillor)		
-	(Councillor)	(Councillor)		(Councillor)		
Elijah	Benedict (Councillor)	Esther Thompson (Councillor)	1	(Councillor)		
************************	(Councillor)	(Councillor)		(Councillor)		

FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY

B. Revenue

3. Expenditure

Date

7. Approved

4. Authority

Indian Act Sec.

5. Source of Funds

Assistant Deputy Minister, Indian Affairs

Capital Revenu

1. TRUST

ACCT

6. Recommended

2. CURRENT BALANCES

Authorized Officer

A. Capital

